
Florida Recovery Act Award Summary
Through December 31, 2010 as of January 30, 2011

Row Award Type Count Expected * Awarded Expended Received

1
1512 Grants - State 

Agencies
781 $9,532,814,489 $7,539,017,462 $4,134,006,969 $4,090,199,997

2
1512 Grants - Other 

Entities
1,569 $2,585,319,682 $2,585,319,682 $951,022,463 $939,467,191

3 1512 Grant Subtotal 2,350 $12,118,134,171 $10,124,337,144 $5,085,029,432 $5,029,667,188

4 1512 Contracts 624 $668,143,419 $668,143,419 $381,564,233 $381,564,233

5 1512 Loans 23 $54,886,146 $54,886,146 $4,052,997 $4,459,726

6 1512 Awards Total 2,997 $12,841,163,736 $10,847,366,709 $5,470,646,662 $5,415,691,147

7 Mandatory Awards 15 $13,173,881,337 $10,751,640,798 $10,255,654,629 $10,255,654,629

8
Total Recovery 

Act Awards
3,012 $26,015,045,072 $21,599,007,507 $15,726,301,291 $15,671,345,776

9 Education Jobs Fund 1 $554,821,008 $554,821,008 $58,240,371 $34,343,602

10

Recovery Act & 

Education Jobs 

Fund

3,013 $26,569,866,080 $22,153,828,515 $15,784,541,662 $15,705,689,378

* The difference between the expected amount and the amount awarded on row 1 is related to High Speed Rail.  If Florida rejects HSR funding, the 

amount awarded will reduce by $66.66 million and the amount expected will reduce to match the amount awarded.

Awards and expenditures downloaded from the Cumulative National File on www.Recovery.gov.  Totals are adjusted to omit awards that are 

erroneous submissions.



Florida Recovery Act Award Summary
Through December 31, 2010 as of January 30, 2011

Awards Submitted through State Agencies by Agency

State Agency Type Count Expected Awarded Expended Received

Agriculture and Consumer Services Grant 6 $15,245,064 $15,245,064 $9,777,190 $9,556,024

Children and Families Grant 2 $28,483,761 $28,483,761 $22,333,217 $21,289,815

Community Affairs Grant 3 $214,075,128 $214,075,128 $91,854,448 $88,322,233

Corrections Grant 1 $3,448,782 $3,448,782 $1,840,855 $1,360,855

Education Grant 17 $4,951,946,996 $4,951,946,996 $2,811,187,707 $2,784,246,178

Elder Affairs Grant 4 $9,626,978 $9,626,978 $8,624,099 $8,621,021

Energy Office Grant 4 $175,957,276 $175,957,276 $42,927,643 $42,818,791

Environmental Protection Grant 5 $225,428,657 $225,428,657 $164,621,119 $156,247,832

Fish and Wildlife Conservation Comm. Grant 8 $640,782 $640,782 $524,688 $506,176

Health Grant 27 $72,747,598 $72,747,598 $28,951,712 $27,764,186

Health Care Administration Grant 3 $21,414,105 $21,414,105 $763,040 $658,163

Health, Liberty CHD Grant 2 $556,816 $556,816 $359,506 $249,016

Law Enforcement Grant 1 $81,537,096 $81,537,096 $45,623,112 $45,623,112

Legal Affairs Grant 2 $4,762,799 $4,762,799 $4,762,799 $4,762,799

Management Services Grant 1 $8,877,028 $8,877,028 $1,355,966 $1,411,669

Military Affairs Grant 1 $4,543,000 $4,543,000 $4,543,000 $4,543,000

Public Service Commission Grant 1 $1,217,160 $1,217,160 $232,819 $232,819

State Grant 1 $393,700 $393,700 $393,700 $393,700

Transportation Grant 684 $3,428,068,037 $1,434,271,010 $668,304,424 $665,771,806

Veterans Affairs Grant 1 $3,250,000 $3,250,000 $444,637 $444,637

Workforce Innovation Grant 7 $280,593,726 $280,593,726 $224,581,288 $225,376,164

Total 781 $9,532,814,489 $7,539,017,462 $4,134,006,969 $4,090,199,997

Note:  Education includes fiscal stabilization funds and Race to the Top funds awarded through Executive Office of the Governor



Florida Recovery Act Award Summary
Through December 31, 2010 as of January 30, 2011

All Awards including Mandatory Awards with Subtotals by Federal Agency

Type Federal Agency Count Expected Awarded Expended Received

Contract Agriculture 31 $6,509,175 $6,509,175 $4,910,473 $4,910,473

Contract Commerce 9 $7,562,533 $7,562,533 $6,046,845 $6,046,845

Contract Corps of Engineers 135 $191,066,680 $191,066,680 $90,118,113 $90,118,113

Contract Defense 214 $199,438,783 $199,438,783 $128,951,721 $128,951,721

Contract DHS 3 $36,740,461 $36,740,461 $31,890,638 $31,890,638

Contract Education 2 $112,207 $112,207 $112,207 $112,207

Contract Energy 2 $1,451,804 $1,451,804 $10,573 $10,573

Contract EPA 6 $16,623,267 $16,623,267 $15,847,966 $15,847,966

Contract FCC 5 $1,310,630 $1,310,630 $1,342,197 $1,342,197

Contract GSA 29 $90,953,599 $90,953,599 $30,434,828 $30,434,828

Contract HHS 23 $12,203,630 $12,203,630 $5,490,975 $5,490,975

Contract HUD 4 $1,036,776 $1,036,776 $863,071 $863,071

Contract Interior 58 $31,169,268 $31,169,268 $19,655,010 $19,655,010

Contract Justice 4 $2,037,905 $2,037,905 $608,413 $608,413

Contract Labor 29 $1,870,401 $1,870,401 $1,457,076 $1,457,076

Contract NASA 8 $29,570,116 $29,570,116 $29,145,280 $29,145,280

Contract RATB 1 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000

Contract SBA 1 $16,378 $16,378 $15,647 $15,647

Contract SSA 1 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $112,500 $112,500

Contract State 2 $752,960 $752,960 $0 $0

Contract Transportation 4 $4,234,208 $4,234,208 $3,352,208 $3,352,208

Contract VA 53 $32,480,638 $32,480,638 $11,196,492 $11,196,492

Contract SUBTOTAL 624 $668,143,419 $668,143,419 $381,564,233 $381,564,233

Grant Agriculture 28 $52,509,065 $52,509,065 $15,567,008 $15,247,143

Grant CNCS 5 $2,562,018 $2,562,018 $1,865,938 $1,865,938

Grant Commerce 17 $120,842,926 $120,842,926 $18,847,510 $17,183,827

Grant Corps of Engineers 5 $45,597,514 $45,597,514 $39,351,479 $39,351,479

Grant Defense 1 $4,543,000 $4,543,000 $4,543,000 $4,543,000

Grant DHS 26 $69,945,069 $69,945,069 $12,020,087 $11,756,081

Grant Education 96 $4,989,998,288 $4,989,998,288 $2,833,882,126 $2,807,281,328

Grant Energy 141 $985,129,551 $985,129,551 $299,032,343 $295,200,540

Grant EPA 16 $232,889,564 $232,889,564 $167,774,595 $159,312,879

Grant HHS 582 $672,613,604 $672,613,604 $337,552,272 $329,942,097

Grant HUD 234 $617,952,876 $617,952,876 $255,666,580 $251,265,699

Grant Interior 15 $3,770,052 $3,770,052 $1,913,186 $1,850,629

Grant Justice 257 $250,958,814 $250,958,814 $111,651,275 $118,639,544

Grant Labor 16 $185,049,569 $185,049,569 $145,213,587 $145,093,628

Grant NEA 15 $1,643,700 $1,643,700 $1,618,700 $1,599,811

Grant NSF 144 $80,015,625 $80,015,625 $21,103,187 $20,996,884

Grant SBA 2 $814,428 $814,428 $465,457 $378,206

Grant Transportation 749 $3,798,048,508 $1,804,251,481 $816,516,465 $807,713,837

Grant VA 1 $3,250,000 $3,250,000 $444,637 $444,637

Grant SUBTOTAL 2,350 $12,118,134,171 $10,124,337,144 $5,085,029,432 $5,029,667,188

Loan Agriculture 16 $46,038,280 $46,038,280 $1,338,391 $1,338,391

Loan HUD 3 $6,597,866 $6,597,866 $2,424,606 $2,466,335

Loan SBA 4 $2,250,000 $2,250,000 $290,000 $655,000

Loan SUBTOTAL 23 $54,886,146 $54,886,146 $4,052,997 $4,459,726

1512 Awards Total 2,997 $12,841,163,736 $10,847,366,709 $5,470,646,662 $5,415,691,147

Mandatory Agriculture 3 $2,500,562,884 $1,242,720,540 $1,224,176,954 $1,224,176,954

Mandatory HHS 8 $5,627,943,714 $5,278,777,995 $4,801,335,412 $4,801,335,412

Mandatory Labor 4 $5,045,374,739 $4,230,142,263 $4,230,142,263 $4,230,142,263

Mandatory Total 15 $13,173,881,337 $10,751,640,798 $10,255,654,629 $10,255,654,629

ALL GRAND TOTAL 3,012 $26,015,045,072 $21,599,007,507 $15,726,301,291 $15,671,345,776

Note:  Education includes Race to the Top



Florida Recovery Act Award Summary
Through December 31, 2010 as of January 30, 2011

Mandatory Awards

Federal 

Agency State Agency Award Description Expected Amount Awarded Expended

Agriculture Agriculture and Consumer Services

The Emergency Food Assistance 

Program (Commodities) $5,525,636 $5,525,636 $5,525,614

HHS Children and Families

Adoption Assistance (Additional 

benefits from ARRA) $17,890,753 $15,819,387 $15,625,134

HHS Children and Families

Foster Care (Additional benefits 

from ARRA) $18,593,957 $15,995,604 $16,611,244

Agriculture Children and Families

SNAP Administration (Additional 

ARRA Funds) $20,376,203 $20,376,203 $17,737,117

Agriculture Children and Families

SNAP Benefits (Additional 

increment from ARRA) $2,474,661,045 $1,216,818,701 $1,200,914,223

HHS Children and Families TANF (ARRA Emergency Fund) $180,535,923 $180,535,923 $95,032,090

HHS Health Care Administratoin Medicaid $5,258,509,685 $4,916,194,685 $4,524,374,353

HHS Health Care Administratoin

EHR Incentive Program (Medicaid)-

Planning $1,688,877 $1,688,877 $1,149,072

HHS Health Care Administratoin

EHR Incentive Program (Medicaid) - 

Implementation (Admin only) $2,181,000 $0 $0

HHS Health Care Administratoin

Disporportionate Share Hospital 

(DSH) Payments (Supplemental) $14,873,387 $14,873,387 $14,873,387

HHS Revenue Child Support $133,670,132 $133,670,132 $133,670,132

Labor Workforce Innovation ARRA Additional UC Benefits $1,057,345,023 $1,047,525,849 $1,047,525,849

Labor Workforce Innovation ARRA UC Emergency Benefits $2,490,125,980 $2,318,185,476 $2,318,185,476

Labor Workforce Innovation UC Extended Benefits 2009 $1,466,169,771 $864,430,938 $864,430,938

Labor Workforce Innovation UC Special Admin 2009 $31,733,965 $0 $0
Total $13,173,881,337 $10,751,640,798 $10,255,654,629


